PROCLAMATION

- WHEREAS, Winn-Dixie was founded in 1925 and has been proudly serving the Key West community since 1979, has proudly championed for causes such as food insecurity, heart disease, childhood cancer, breast cancer, veterans' rights and many others; and
- WHEREAS, Winn-Dixie continues to invest back into this great community of Key West by offering the freshest quality of products available, a range of job opportunities for residents, and a sincerely giving spirit; and
- WHEREAS, We recognize the tremendous impact of quality of life, economic development, philanthropy, volunteerism, and community service that Winn-Dixie has invested in Key West for forty years, along with a newly-remodeled store in Key West,

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Mayor of Key West Teri Johnston, do hereby proclaim March 27, 2019, as

WINN DIXIE DAY IN KEY WEST

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of Key West, to be affixed this 27th day of March 2019.

Teri Johnston, MAYOR